TOTALINE SOLENOID VALVES
1
Valvole solenoide  TOTALINE
TOTALINE Solenoid Valves
The new range of TSV Totaline Solenoid valves
may be used with all refrigerants and blends
excluding ammonia.
They are available in 2/2 way N.C. (normally

Valve description
Descrizione Valvola
Nominal orifice
Orificio nominale
[mm]
Flow Coefficient Kv
Coefficiente Kv
[m 3 /h]
Minimum pressure
Pressione minima
[bar]
Weight
Peso
[kg]
AC coil DC coil
6 mm TSV6M/25DP 2,5 0,185                            0 30 21 0,32
1/4" TSV14/25DP 2,5 0,185                            0 30 21 0,32
6 mm TSV6M/30DP 3,0 0,270                            0 21 15 0,32
1/4" TSV14/30DP 3,0 0,270                            0 21 15 0,32
10 mm TSV10M/30DP 3,0 0,270                            0 21 15 0,32
3/8" TSV38/30DP 3,0 0,270                            0 21 15 0,32
3/8" TSV38/65PR 6,5 0,800                            0,1 30 21 0,33
10 mm TSV10M/80PR 8,0 1,400                            0,1 30 21 0,47
3/8" TSV38/80PR 8,0 1,400                            0,1 30 21 0,47
1/2" TSV12/65PP 6,5 0,800                            0,1 30 21 0,47
12 mm TSV12M/100PR 10,0 1,880                            0,1 30 21 0,47
1/2" TSV12/100PR 10,0 1,880                            0,1 30 21 0,47
16 mm TSV16M/150PR 15,0 3,300                            0,1 30 10 0,77
5/8" TSV58/150PR 15,0 3,300                            0,1 30 10 0,77
18 mm TSV18M/180PR 18,0 3,850                            0,1 30 10 0,77
3/4" TSV34/180PR 18,0 3,850                            0,1 30 10 0,77
22 mm TSV22M/180PR 18,0 4,320                            0,1 30 10 0,77
7/8" TSV78/180PR 18,0 4,320                            0,1 30 10 0,77
28 mm TSV28M/180PR 18,0 4,320                            0,1 30 10 0,89
1-1/8" TSV118/180PR 18,0 4,320                            0,1 30 10 0,89
1/4" TSV14F/25DP 2,5 0,185                            0 30 21 0,30
3/8" TSV38F/30DP 3,0 0,270                            0 21 15 0,30
3/8" TSV38F/65PP 6,5 0,800                            0,1 30 21 0,33
3/8" TSV38F/80PR 8,0 1,400                            0,1 30 21 0,51
1/2" TSV12F/100PR 10,0 1,880                            0,1 30 21 0,52
5/8" TSV58F/150PR 15,0 3,300                          0,1 30 10 0,70
SAE CONNECTIONS
CONNESSIONI FILETATTE SAE
Max differential pressure
Massima differenza di pressione